
 - 1 -

 
 
 

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. Ltd. 
 

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION, 
MUMBAI 

 
 

   (TARIFF)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Plot no.1, Sector 7, Dronagiri Node, 

Navi Mumbai 400 707 
 
 

                                       



 - 2 -

  
 

CFS TARIFF – IMPORTS 
(Effective 25/08/2014) 

 
Container Related Charges - Imports 

 
1.  Handling & Transportation – Loaded Delivery  
     {Factory Destuffing} 

 a)  General Cargo 20’ft (TEU) 40’ft (FEU) 

Upto 23 MT     ₹  5,250.00  ₹     8,300.00 
Above 23 MT to 27 MT     ₹  6,600.00  ₹     9,900.00 
More than 27 MT     ₹  9,750.00      ₹   15,600.00 

   
b) For Reefer Cargo   

Upto 23 MT  ₹   7,800.00      ₹   12,500.00 
Above 23 MT to 27 MT  ₹   8,950.00      ₹   14,300.00 
More than 27 MT  ₹ 12,200.00      ₹   19,700.00 

   
c) For Hazardous Cargo   

 
Upto 23 MT 

 
  ₹   6,800.00 

  
     ₹  11,000.00 

       Above 23 MT to 27 MT   ₹   8,200.00      ₹  12,800.00 
More than 27 MT   ₹ 11,750.00      ₹  19,000.00 

   
d) For Paper Consignments   

 
Upto 23 MT 

 
₹ 5,100.00 

 
    ₹  8,400.00 

       Above 23 MT to 27 MT ₹ 6,200.00     ₹  10,100.00 
           More than 27 MT ₹ 9,200.00     ₹ 12,000.00 

   
e) For ODC Cargo   

 
Upto 23 MT 

 
 ₹  8,500.00 

 
   ₹ 14,000.00 

       Above 23 MT to 27 MT  ₹  9,900.00    ₹ 15,700.00 
           More than 27 MT  ₹ 13,200.00    ₹ 21,500.00 

   
f) For ODC Containers on  
    Low Bed trailors 

(case-to-case basis)                     
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CFS TARIFF – IMPORTS 
(Effective 25/08/2014) 

 
Container Related Charges - Imports 

 
 
2.  HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION – CFS DESTUFFING 
     a)  General Cargo 20’ft (TEU) 40’ft (FEU) 

           Upto 23 MT  ₹   6,500.00     ₹  10,500.00 
     Above 23 MT to 27 MT  ₹   7,800.00     ₹ 12,000.00 

          More than 27 MT 
 

 ₹ 11,000.00     ₹ 17,800.00 

     b) For Reefer Cargo   

          Upto 23 MT  ₹  8,750.00     ₹ 14,300.00 
     Above 23 MT to 27 MT  ₹ 10,000.00     ₹ 15,700.00 

            More than 27 MT 
 

 ₹ 13,100.00     ₹ 21,500.00 

   c) For Hazardous Cargo   
          Upto 23 MT ₹   8,100.00    ₹ 13,400.00 

     Above 23 MT to 27 MT ₹   9,200.00    ₹ 14,900.00 
          More than 27 MT 
 

 ₹  12,500.00    ₹ 20,500.00 

   d) For ODC Cargo   
          Upto 23 MT ₹   9,800.00   ₹ 16,500.00 

     Above 23 MT to 27 MT ₹  10,800.00   ₹ 18,200.00 
          More than 27 MT 
 

  ₹  14,300.00   ₹ 24,000.00 

    e) For ODC Containers on    
        Low Bed trailors 

(case-to-case basis) 

 
* Forklift/Crane usage would attract additional charges. 
 
3.  CUSTOMS EXAMINATION 
 20’ft (TEU) 40’ft (FEU) 

Upto 25% examination     ₹ 800.00        ₹ 1,600.00 

More than 25% examination     ₹ 2,500.00        ₹ 5,000.00 
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CFS TARIFF – IMPORTS 
(Effective 25/08/2014) 

 
Container Related Charges - Imports 

 
 
4. CONTAINER GROUND RENT CHARGES (LOADED) 

No of days Rate per day/TEU 
1st to 3rd day ₹   325.00 
4th to 6th day ₹   450.00 
7th to 9th day ₹   650.00 
10th to 12th day ₹   750.00 
13th to 15th day ₹   850.00  
16th to 20th day ₹   950.00 
21st to 30th day 
31st to 60th day 
61st to 90th day 
91st to 180th day 
181st to 365th day                   
366th  and above 

 ₹  1000.00 
 ₹  1100.00 
 ₹  1500.00 
 ₹  3000.00 
 ₹  5000.00 

  ₹ 10000.00 
  

 Ground rent charges on Reefer’s/Hazardous will be levied at 250% 
of the normal rate. 

 Ground rent charges on ODC’s will be levied at 300% of the 
normal rate. 

 
5.  Fuel and Power surcharge      :    
 ₹  950/ per TEU for FCL Containers. 
 ₹ 100/per ITEM for LCL/Bonded Cargo. 

 
6. Internal Container shifting charges at Port       : ₹ 350/20’ft   
7. Container tracking charges                                   : ₹ 100/20’ft  &  ₹200/40’ft  
8. Survey charges                                                         : ₹ 250/20’ft  &  ₹ 500/40’ft     
9. Housekeeping charges for de-stuffed boxes      :  ₹ 200/20’ft  &  ₹ 400/40’ft  
10. Facility maintenance charges                            : ₹ 350/20’ft  &  ₹ 350/40’ft 
11. Documentation charges                            : ₹  400/20’ft  &  ₹  800/40’ft 
12.  Port congestion charges                            : ₹   800/ container   
 

                                       



 - 5 -

 
 

 

 
 

CFS TARIFF – IMPORTS 
(Effective 25/08/2014) 

 
Cargo Related Charges - Imports 

 
 
1. Delivery Charges (FCL/LCL/BONDED) 
 Loading of cargo using forklift & Labour: ₹  100 per MT (on gross 

weight). 
 Loading of cargo using Crane  : ₹  160 per MT (on gross weight) 
 Minimum charges ₹  150 per item/delivery. 
 LCL handling charges of ₹  1300 would be levied per B/E.  
 Additional charges ₹  1500 per TEU will be levied if the cargo is 

stuffed into container. 
 
2. Cargo Storage Charges for LCL Cargo 
 First week     :  ₹  95/sq m / week 
 Second week    :  ₹  150/sq m / week 
 Third week onwards   :  ₹ 175/sq m / week 
 Fourth week onwards  :  ₹ 200/sq m / week  

 
3. Cargo storage Charges for Bonded Cargo: ₹  90/sq m / week 
 
Notes :-  
 

a) Storage charges for LCL cargo would be applicable for minimum 5 sq m 
per item. 

b) Storage of Hazardous cargo will be levied at 200% of the normal rate 
for LCL/Bonded Cargo and 300% of the normal rate for ODC Cargo. 

c) Minimum 1 weeks storage charges will be levied for LCL cargo and 4 
weeks charges for Bonded Cargo. 

d) Cargo in-Bonding charge (if coming from outside) would attract ₹  
90/mton if cargo comes on Truck and ₹  1500/Teu for containerized 
cargo. 

e) All LCL containers selected for scanning will attract a charge of ₹  300 
per B/E 

                                  



 - 6 -

 
CFS TARIFF – EXPORTS 

(Effective 25/08/2014) 
 

Container Related Charges - Exports 
 
1.  HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION. 
a) General Cargo 20’ft (TEU) 40’ft (FEU) 

        Upto 23 MT ₹  6,000.00      ₹   9,500.00 
 Above 23 MT to 27 MT ₹  7,300.00  ₹  10,500.00 

        More than 27 MT 
 

₹  9,200.00  ₹  11,900.00 

b)  For Reefer Cargo   

        Upto 23 MT   ₹    8,100.00  ₹  13,600.00 
 Above 23 MT to 27 MT   ₹    9,400.00  ₹  14,600.00 

        More than 27 MT 
 

  ₹  11,300.00  ₹  16,000.00 

c)  For Hazardous  Cargo   
        Upto 23 MT        ₹    7,300.00   ₹  12,300.00 

 Above 23 MT to 27 MT       ₹   8,400.00   ₹  13,750.00 
        More than 27 MT 
 

  ₹  10,500.00   ₹  14,400.00 

d)  For ODC Cargo * Price on request. (case-to-case basis) 
 
* Crane usage would attract additional charges ₹  120/mton. 
 
 
2.  CONTAINER GROUND RENT CHARGES (LOADED) 

No of days Rate per day/TEU 
           First 7 days                ₹   75.00 
           8th to 15 days                ₹  150.00 
           16th to 30 days                ₹  300.00 
           31st day onwards                ₹  600.00 
 
* Ground rent charges on Reefer’s/ODC’s/Hazardous will be levied at 
200% of the normal rate. 
 
3. Reworking Charges   :        ₹  3000/per TEU. 
 
4. Fuel and Power surcharge        :       ₹  500/ per TEU. 
 
5. Survey charges        :       ₹  125/20’ft & ₹  200/40’ft      
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CFS TARIFF – EXPORTS 
(Effective 25/08/2014) 

 
Cargo Related Charges - Exports 

 
 
 
1.  CARTING CHARGES 
     Item  Rate  
Unloading / loading of export 
consignments from / to vehicle of party in 
the export unit / open yard as per 
shipping bill declarations and on 
production of custom noted shipping bill 

 
 
 
                      ₹  80 per MT 

 
Shifting of cargo within warehouse 

 
    ₹  80 per MT 

 
Back to town cargo 

 
   ₹  80 per MT 

 
* Crane usage would attract additional charges. 
 

2.  STORAGE CHARGES 
 Rate  

Reserved space               ₹  180/sq mt/month 
 
General area (subject to availability) 

                
                      ₹  75/ sq mt/week 

 
* Storage of Hazardous cargo would be charged at 200% of normal 
rate. 
 
 
3. EMPTY TRANSPORATION CHARGES   

    Distance Rate per TEU 

   Within 10 kms ₹  1250 per TEU 

   Between 10 to 25 kms ₹  2000 per TEU 

   Above 25 kms ₹  3000 per TEU 
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GENERAL & ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS-TARIFF 
(Effective 25/08/2014) 

 
20’ ft 40’ ft 

 
1. Weighment & Waiting charges for  
    Scanning 

 
₹ 3500.00 

 
 ₹ 4500.00 

 
2. Lift on/ Lift off (empty)  

 
₹  250.00 

 
₹  500.00 

 
3. Lift on/ Lift off (loaded) 

 
₹  500.00 

 
₹  1000.00 

 
4. Shifting of loaded container   
    (applicable to all cases of Crane Cargo  
      related de-stuffed deliveries) 

 
₹ 1500.00 

 
₹ 3000.00 

 
5. Weighing on CFS vehicle  
    (including shifting & lo/lo) 

 
₹ 1250.00 

 
 ₹ 2500.00 

 
6. Weighing on customer’s vehicle     
      (including shifting & lo/lo) 

 
₹ 850.00 

 
₹ 1700.00 

 
7. Weighing of cargo on truck 

 
      ₹  300.00 per truck 

 
8. Reefer plugging / monitoring          
    (both import & export) 

 
      ₹  3,000.00 per box/day 

 
9. Locking charges (per day) 

 
     ₹  50 per container. 

 
10. Additional handling charges for  
      processing Auction units 

 
 ₹ 5000.00 TEU 

 
 ₹ 10000.00 FEU    

 
11. Palletizing / Lashing / Choking 

 
     case to case basis 

 
12. Insurance charges for Bonded  
      Cargo 
 
13. 5 MT FLT  
 
14. 10 MT FLT 
 
15. 40 MT Additional crane 
 
16. 12 MT Hydra 

 
   ₹ 0.25 paise per week per ₹  1000         
(on cargo value  and customs duty) 
 
    ₹ 7,000.00 per shift 
 
    ₹ 12,000.00 per shift 
 
    ₹ 30,000.00 per shift 
 
    ₹ 12,000.00 per shift 
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GENERAL & ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS-TARIFF 

(Effective 25/08/2014) 
 

Lashing & Chocking charges  
 

Sr No Description ₹ / UNIT ₹ / UNIT 

1 Standard Lashing of cargo with Nylon Belt (50 Mtr 
unstretched) using turn bucklesb"U" clips ₹ 5400 TEU ₹ 9600 FEU 

2 Standard Lashing of cargo with Wire rope (Max 50 Mtr ) 
with necessary fitting ₹ 7800 TEU ₹ 13200 FEU 

3 Charges for extra fittings     

  Nylon Belt-Beyond 50 Mtr ₹ 72 per Mtr   

  Wire rope-Beyond 50 Mtr ₹ 96 per Mtr   

  Extra turn buckle ₹ 480 each   

  Extra U Clips ₹ 54 each   

4 Choking charges using Wooden Logs / Dimras/Stoppers ₹ 1800 TEU ₹ 3600 FEU 
5 Charges for extra Items     

  Dimra   ₹ 90 each   

  Wooden Logs ₹ 360 each   

  Wooden stoppers ₹ 240 each   
 
Note: Service Tax extra as applicable.     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


